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highways, with gas or or otherwise; to divide the 
city into light districts and levy a tax upon the 
taxable property of each district, sufficient to pay 
the expense of lights in said district; provided, 
however, that no property outside of the estab-
lished limit of any light district, shall be taxed to 
pay for the lights located in said light district. 

SECTION 2. Section 123, of chapter 84, of the Amends chap. 
laws of 1883, is hereby amended so as to read as 116 8. 4' lawi a  
follows: Section 123. The common council of 
the city of Menomonie and the supervisors of the gertaina,417,14. 
town of Menomonie are hereby authorized and f or

t a lsel city 

empowered to meet and make an order attaching caws ; P  
to the city of Menomonie, for school purposes, 
such portions of sections fifteen, twenty-eight 
and thirty-four of township number twenty eight 
north, of range number thirteen west, as may be 
agreed upon by a majority of said common coun-
cil and a majority of said town board. The ter-
ritory so attached to said city shall be regulated 
and controlled for schcol purposes in accordance 
with the laws relating to joint school districts. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 3, 1891. 

No. 151, A.] 	 [Published April 9, 1891. 

CHAPTER 145. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

Ahnapee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4 of subchapter 3 of chap- Amends chap-
ter 545, laws of 1887, relating to and amendatory tar, I"' a 
of the charter of the city of Ahnapee, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: Whenever a Vacancies, how 
vacancy shall occur in any office herein provided filled ' 
for, or provided for by the ordinances of said 
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city, the common council or a majority of the 
members thereof, may appoint temporarily, a 
suitable person to such office, and the person so 
appointed to fill any such vacancy shall hold the 
office and discharge the duties thereof for the un-
expired term, with the same rights and subject 
to tbe same liabilities as the person whose office 
he shall be appointed to fill. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 181. 

No. 614, A.] 	 [Published April 9, 1891. 

CHAPTER 146. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 107, of the laws of 

1889, entitled, "An act to incorporate the city 
of Shullsburg " 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Alameda char." SECTION 1. Section 4, of chapter 5, of said chap- ter 107, laws of 
VAIL 	 ter 107, is hereby amended so as to read as fol- 

lows: Section 4. Every ordinance, regulation, 
Ordhiances, 
etc., how 	resolution, and by-law of the common council 
passed. 	shall be passed by an affirmative vote of a ma- 

jority of the common council, and before it takes 
effect be duly signed by the mayor attested by 
the city clerk. No ordinance, regulation, resolu-
tion or by-law, or appropriation, shall be made, 
altered, amended or repealed without an affirm-
ative vote of a majority of the common council in 
its favor, which vote shall be taken by ayes and 
noes and entered on record. 

Amends chap- SECTION 2. Section 16 of chapter 5 of said 
ter 107, laws of 
le30. 	 chapter 107, is hereby amended so as to read as 

follows: Section 16. Every such ordinance, reg-
Publication of ulation, and by-law, shall, within fifteen days at- ordinances, 
Me Imhof of ter its passage, respectively be published one mine. 	week in some newspaper published in the city, be- 

fore the same shall be in force, except as herein- 
after provided, and within ten days thereafter 


